

HIMACHAL PRADESH NATIONAL LAW UNIVERSITY, SHIMLA 16 MILE, SHIMLA-MANDI NATIONAL HIGHWAY, GHANDAL DISTRICT SHIMLA, HIMACHAL PRADESH-171014 Ph. 0177-2779802, 0177-2779803, Fax: 0177-2779802 Website:http://hpnlu.ac.in

HPNLU/Fees/2023-24-628

Date: - 31.01.2024

Mess Fees Notice

All students of B.A./B.B. A. LL.B. and LL.M. of HPNLU, Shimla are required to deposit the <u>Mess fees</u> latest by 16th February, 2024, for Academic Session 2023-24 as per the following details given below: -

S. No.	Course	Batch	Mess Fee Amount (w.e.f. 20.02.2024) In Rs.
1	B.A/BB.A. LL.B. 5 th Year	2019-24	18777
2	B.A/BB.A. LL.B. 4 th Year	2020-25	18777
3	B.A/BB.A. LL.B. 3rd Year	2021-26	18777
4	B.A/BB.A. LL.B. 2nd Year	2022-27	18777
5	B.A/BB.A. LL.B. 1 st Year	2023-28	18777
6	LL.M.	2023-24	18777

It is further informed that the payment of fees for above-mentioned courses, **B.A/ B.B.A LL.B. and **LL.M**. shall be accepted only through ERP (SBI Epay).

Note:

- 1. Mess Fee calculated as per Academic Calendar w.e.f. opening of university to 30th June, 2024 and as per tender quoted rate @ Rs. 142.25/- (Per Day)
- 2. No students shall be allowed to reside in the hostel without submission of fees.
- 3. Students are required to pay the fees through ERP. No fee will be accepted except ERP (SBI Epay).
- 4. Mess Fee is compulsory for all hostel residents. Further, Non-Residents to Hostels seeking exemption from Mess facility are required to apply for Mess Fee exemption through Dean Student Welfare. Those who have claimed Mess exemption previously i.e. July-December 2023 are also required to apply again for such exemption.
- 5. In case any query regarding Mess Fees kindly send mail on accountsoffice@hpnlu.ac.in.

Sd/-Registrar HPNLU, Shimla